BENGHE Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

Application Notes and Protocols for Determining
Plasticizer Migration from Food Contact
Materials

Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025

Compound of Interest

Compound Name: Bis(2-ethylhexyl) isophthalate

Cat. No.: B086684

For Researchers, Scientists, and Drug Development Professionals

Introduction

Plasticizers are additives incorporated into plastic materials to enhance their flexibility,
durability, and workability. In the context of food contact materials (FCMs), these compounds
can migrate from the packaging or container into the food product, leading to potential health
concerns. The determination of plasticizer migration is a critical aspect of ensuring food safety
and regulatory compliance. This document provides detailed application notes and protocols for
the analysis of plasticizer migration from FCMs, targeting researchers, scientists, and
professionals in drug development who may encounter these materials in product packaging
and delivery systems.

The methodologies outlined below are based on established regulatory guidelines, such as the
European Union's Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, and common analytical practices.[1][2] The
primary analytical techniques covered are Gas Chromatography-Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS)
and Liquid Chromatography-Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS), which are widely
employed for their sensitivity and specificity in identifying and quantifying plasticizers.[3][4]

Overall Experimental Workflow

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 1/13 Tech Support


https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-interest
https://food.ec.europa.eu/food-safety/chemical-safety/food-contact-materials/legislation_en
http://www.stq-cert.com/upload/file/20151105/20151105150240_15697.pdf
https://files01.core.ac.uk/download/pdf/268876262.pdf
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/27457286/
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BE“GH@ Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

The process of determining plasticizer migration from food contact materials can be
systematically broken down into three main stages: Migration Testing, Sample Preparation, and

Analytical Determination. Each of these stages is critical for obtaining accurate and
reproducible results.

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 2/13 Tech Support


https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BENGHE Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

Stage 1: Migration Testing

Select Food Contact Material (FCM)

%ased on Food Type

Choose Appropriate Food Simulant(s)

&egulatory Guidelines

Define Test Conditions (Time & Temperature)

:

Perform Migration Experiment

Post-Incubation

Stage 2: Sampvle Preparation

Aliquoting of Food Simulant

,

Extraction of Plasticizers

,

Concentration and Reconstitution

Stage 3: Analytidal Determination

Instrumental Analysis (GC-MS / LC-MS/MS)

,

Data Processing and Quantification

l

Reporting of Results

Click to download full resolution via product page

Caption: Overall workflow for determining plasticizer migration.

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 3/13 Tech Support


https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-body-img
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BE“GH@ Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

Stage 1: Migration Testing Protocols

Migration testing simulates the transfer of substances from the FCM to food. The selection of
food simulants and test conditions is crucial and should represent the intended use of the food
contact material.

Selection of Food Simulants

Food simulants are chosen based on the type of food that will come into contact with the
material, as stipulated by regulations like (EU) No 10/2011.

Food Simulant Abbreviation Type of Food
Ethanol 10% (v/v) Simulant A Aqueous foods with a pH > 4.5
Acetic acid 3% (w/v) Simulant B Acidic foods with a pH < 4.5
) Alcoholic foods with an alcohol

Ethanol 20% (v/v) Simulant C

content of up to 20%

Alcoholic foods with an alcohol
Ethanol 50% (v/v) Simulant D1 content above 20% and for oil-

in-water emulsions
Vegetable Oll Simulant D2 Fatty foods

Poly(2,6-diphenyl-p-phenylene
.y( phenyFp-pheny Simulant E Dry foods
oxide)

Table 1: Commonly used food simulants as per (EU) No 10/2011.[2]

Standardized Migration Test Conditions

The conditions for migration testing (time and temperature) are selected to reflect the worst-
case scenario of foreseeable use.

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 4 /13 Tech Support


http://www.stq-cert.com/upload/file/20151105/20151105150240_15697.pdf
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BE“GH Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

] Contact Intended Food
Test No. Contact Time .
Temperature Contact Conditions

Any food contact at
frozen and

OoM1 10 days 20 °C ]
refrigerated

conditions.

Long-term storage at
OoM2 10 days 40 °C room temperature or
below.[5]

Hot-fill or heating up
OoM3 2 hours 70 °C to 70 °Cforupto 2
hours.[5]

High-temperature
OoM4 1 hour 100 °C applications up to 100
°C.[2]

High-temperature
2 hours at 100°C or 1 o ) )
OM5 100 °C or 121 °C applications, including
hour at 121°C o
sterilization.[2]

Table 2: Standardized overall migration test conditions from (EU) No 10/2011.[2][5] For specific
migration, these conditions can be adapted. For repeated-use articles, the migration test is
typically performed three times on the same sample, with the compliance checked based on
the result of the third test.[2]

Protocol 1.1: General Migration Test

e Sample Preparation: Cut the food contact material into test specimens of a known surface
area (e.g., 1 dm2).

o Test Setup: Place the test specimen in a migration cell or a glass container. Add a known
volume of the selected pre-conditioned food simulant, ensuring a surface area to volume
ratio of 6 dm?/L, unless otherwise specified.

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 5/13 Tech Support


https://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2011/10/annex/V/adopted?view=plain
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2011/10/annex/V/adopted?view=plain
http://www.stq-cert.com/upload/file/20151105/20151105150240_15697.pdf
http://www.stq-cert.com/upload/file/20151105/20151105150240_15697.pdf
http://www.stq-cert.com/upload/file/20151105/20151105150240_15697.pdf
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2011/10/annex/V/adopted?view=plain
http://www.stq-cert.com/upload/file/20151105/20151105150240_15697.pdf
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BE“GH@ Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

Incubation: Seal the container and incubate at the selected temperature for the specified
duration as per the test conditions.

Completion: After the incubation period, cool the container to room temperature. The food
simulant is now ready for sample preparation and analysis.

Stage 2: Sample Preparation Protocols

Proper sample preparation is essential to extract the migrated plasticizers from the food

simulant and concentrate them for sensitive analysis.

Protocol 2.1: Liquid-Liquid Extraction (LLE)

This protocol is suitable for aqueous and ethanolic food simulants (A, B, C, and D1).

Aliquoting: Transfer a known volume (e.g., 10 mL) of the food simulant from the migration
test into a glass separatory funnel.

Internal Standard Spiking: Add an appropriate internal standard solution to the aliquot to
correct for extraction efficiency and instrumental variations.

Extraction: Add a suitable water-immiscible organic solvent (e.g., n-hexane,
dichloromethane) to the separatory funnel.[6] Shake vigorously for 2-3 minutes, periodically
venting the funnel.

Phase Separation: Allow the layers to separate. Collect the organic layer.
Repeat Extraction: Repeat the extraction process two more times with fresh solvent.

Drying and Concentration: Combine the organic extracts and pass them through anhydrous
sodium sulfate to remove residual water.[7] Evaporate the solvent under a gentle stream of
nitrogen to a final volume of 1 mL.

Reconstitution: The concentrated extract is now ready for GC-MS or LC-MS/MS analysis.

Protocol 2.2: Solid-Phase Microextraction (SPME)

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 6/13 Tech Support


https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC10343933/
https://www.benchchem.com/pdf/Application_Notes_and_Protocols_for_Studying_Plasticizer_Migration_from_Food_Packaging_Using_Trioctyl_trimellitate_d6.pdf
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BE“GH@ Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

SPME is a solvent-free extraction technique suitable for agueous samples, particularly for the
analysis of phthalates.[3][9]

o Fiber Selection: Choose an appropriate SPME fiber. For phthalates, a polyacrylate or a
divinylbenzene/carboxen/polydimethylsiloxane (DVB/CAR/PDMS) fiber is often used.[10][11]

» Fiber Conditioning: Condition the fiber according to the manufacturer's instructions in the GC
injection port.

o Extraction: Place a known volume of the food simulant into a headspace vial. Immerse the
SPME fiber into the sample (direct immersion) or in the headspace above the sample.[11]
Agitate the sample at a constant temperature for a defined period (e.g., 30-60 minutes) to
allow the analytes to partition onto the fiber. The addition of salt can improve the extraction
efficiency for some compounds.[8]

o Desorption: After extraction, retract the fiber and immediately introduce it into the hot GC
inlet for thermal desorption of the analytes onto the analytical column.

Liquid-Liquid Extraction (LLE)

Food Simulant Aliquot }—D{ Add Extraction Solvent }—D{ Shake & Separate Phases }—D{ Collect Organic Layer H Dry & Concentrate
Solid-Phase Microextraction (SPME)

Food Simulant in Vial }—P{ Expose SPME Fiber }—> Analyte Adsorption H Thermal Desorption in GC Inlet

Click to download full resolution via product page
Caption: Comparison of LLE and SPME sample preparation workflows.

Stage 3: Analytical Determination Protocols

The final stage involves the separation, identification, and quantification of the plasticizers
using chromatographic techniques coupled with mass spectrometry.

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 7/13 Tech Support


https://gcms.cz/labrulez-bucket-strapi-h3hsga3/application::paper.paper/5989-7726EN.pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/11585747_Solid-phase_microextraction_of_phthalates_from_water?el=1_x_8&enrichId=rgreq-aeb212e390b46861cefac3e0a140379b-XXX&enrichSource=Y292ZXJQYWdlOzI4MDEwNTQyMTtBUzoyNTI0NDA1NTc2NDk5MjBAMTQzNzE5NzkyNzg3MQ==
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/11/1/507
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/35671816/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/35671816/
https://gcms.cz/labrulez-bucket-strapi-h3hsga3/application::paper.paper/5989-7726EN.pdf
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-body-img
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BE“GHE Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

Protocol 3.1: Gas Chromatography-Mass Spectrometry
(GC-MS)

GC-MS is a robust and widely used technique for the analysis of volatile and semi-volatile
plasticizers like phthalates.[3][12]

Instrumentation and Conditions:

Parameter Specification
Gas Chromatograph Agilent 8890 GC or equivalent
Mass Spectrometer Agilent 5977B MS or equivalent
HP-5MS (30 m x 0.25 mm, 0.25 pm film
Column ) )
thickness) or equivalent[10]
Injection Mode Splitless
Injector Temperature 250 - 280 °C[10][12]
Initial 105°C for 1 min, ramp to 180°C at
Oven Program 3°C/min, hold for 4 min, ramp to 290°C at
10°C/min, hold for 0.5 min.[10]
Carrier Gas Helium at a constant flow of 1.2 mL/min[10]
lonization Mode Electron lonization (EI) at 70 eV[10]

o Selected lon Monitoring (SIM) for target analysis
Acquisition Mode )
and/or Full Scan for screening[10]

Table 3: Typical GC-MS parameters for plasticizer analysis.

Quantification:

Quantification is typically performed using an internal standard method. A calibration curve is
generated by analyzing a series of standards of known concentrations. The concentration of
the plasticizer in the sample is determined by comparing the peak area ratio of the analyte to
the internal standard against the calibration curve.

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 8/13 Tech Support


https://files01.core.ac.uk/download/pdf/268876262.pdf
https://gcms.cz/labrulez-bucket-strapi-h3hsga3/c25906fa1d0c4c3baddaef6136ef08b4/APP_01301101_Quantification_of_Phthalate_Leaching_by_GCMS.pdf
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/11/1/507
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/11/1/507
https://gcms.cz/labrulez-bucket-strapi-h3hsga3/c25906fa1d0c4c3baddaef6136ef08b4/APP_01301101_Quantification_of_Phthalate_Leaching_by_GCMS.pdf
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/11/1/507
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/11/1/507
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/11/1/507
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/11/1/507
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BENGHE

Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

Protocol 3.2: Liquid Chromatography-Tandem Mass

Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS)

LC-MS/MS is particularly suitable for the analysis of less volatile or thermally labile plasticizers.

[4][13]

Instrumentation and Conditions:

Parameter

Specification

Liquid Chromatograph

ExionLC or equivalent

Mass Spectrometer

Triple quadrupole mass spectrometer

Column

Zorbax Eclipse Plus C8 (100 mm x 2.1 mm, 1.8

pm) or equivalent[14]

Mobile Phase A

98% Water, 2% Methanol with 5 mM ammonium

formate and 0.1% formic acid[14]

Mobile Phase B

98% Methanol, 2% Water with 5 mM ammonium

formate and 0.1% formic acid[14]

Gradient Elution

A typical gradient starts with a high percentage
of mobile phase A, gradually increasing the
percentage of mobile phase B to elute the

analytes.

Column Temperature

35 °C[14]

lonization Mode

Electrospray lonization (ESI) in positive mode or
Atmospheric Pressure Chemical lonization
(APCN[4][14]

Acquisition Mode

Multiple Reaction Monitoring (MRM)

Table 4: Typical LC-MS/MS parameters for plasticizer analysis.

Quantification:

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved.

9/13 Tech Support


https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/27457286/
https://cdnmedia.eurofins.com/corporate-eurofins/media/12151532/plasticizers.pdf
https://www.spectroscopyonline.com/view/comprehensive-identification-migrating-compounds-plastic-food-packaging-materials-using-high-resol-0
https://www.spectroscopyonline.com/view/comprehensive-identification-migrating-compounds-plastic-food-packaging-materials-using-high-resol-0
https://www.spectroscopyonline.com/view/comprehensive-identification-migrating-compounds-plastic-food-packaging-materials-using-high-resol-0
https://www.spectroscopyonline.com/view/comprehensive-identification-migrating-compounds-plastic-food-packaging-materials-using-high-resol-0
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/27457286/
https://www.spectroscopyonline.com/view/comprehensive-identification-migrating-compounds-plastic-food-packaging-materials-using-high-resol-0
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

BENGHE

Similar to GC-MS, quantification is performed using an internal standard and a calibration
curve. For each target plasticizer, at least two MRM transitions (a quantifier and a qualifier ion)
are monitored for confident identification and accurate quantification.

Data Presentation: Summary of Analytical Method
Performance

The choice of analytical method depends on the specific plasticizers of interest and the
required sensitivity.

. Typical Limits o

Analytical Common . Precision Key
of Detection

Analytes (RSD)

Technique
(LOD)

Advantages

High separation
efficiency for

Phthalates (DBP,  0.08 - 0.31 pg/L volatile

GC-MS _ <15%
BBP, DEHP, etc.)  (with SPME)[10] compounds,
robust, widely

available.

Suitable for non-

Phthalates, volatile and

Adipates, 1 ppb or thermally labile
LC-MS/MS _ <10% )

Citrates, lower[15] compounds, high

Polyadipates

sensitivity and
selectivity.[4][13]

Table 5: Comparison of common analytical techniques for plasticizer analysis.

Note on Supercritical Fluid Extraction (SFE)

Supercritical fluid extraction (SFE) is a green extraction technique that utilizes a supercritical

fluid, typically carbon dioxide, as the extraction solvent.[16] While SFE can be highly effective

in removing plasticizers from polymer matrices, it is more commonly applied in the context of

polymer processing and purification rather than as a routine method for migration studies from

finished articles.[17] The process involves diffusing supercritical CO2 into the polymer matrix,

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved.

10/13

Tech Support


https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/11/1/507
https://www.agilent.com/cs/library/applications/5990-9510EN.pdf
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/27457286/
https://cdnmedia.eurofins.com/corporate-eurofins/media/12151532/plasticizers.pdf
https://digital.csic.es/bitstream/10261/109442/4/ChapterSFE.pdf
https://www.imperial.ac.uk/media/imperial-college/research-centres-and-groups/vibrational-spectroscopy-and-chemical-imaging/reviewscf.pdf
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BENGHE Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

where it acts as a solvent to extract the plasticizers.[16] The efficiency of extraction is
dependent on pressure, temperature, and the flow rate of the supercritical fluid.[18]

Conclusion

The determination of plasticizer migration from food contact materials is a multi-step process
that requires careful planning and execution. The protocols and application notes provided
herein offer a comprehensive guide for researchers and scientists to conduct these analyses
accurately and reliably. The choice of migration conditions, sample preparation technique, and
analytical instrumentation should be tailored to the specific food contact material and the
plasticizers of interest, while adhering to the relevant regulatory guidelines to ensure food
safety.

Need Custom Synthesis?

BenchChem offers custom synthesis for rare earth carbides and specific isotopiclabeling.

Email: info@benchchem.com or Request Quote Online.

References

e 1. Legislation - Food Safety - European Commission [food.ec.europa.eu]
e 2. stg-cert.com [stg-cert.com]
o 3. filesOl.core.ac.uk [filesOl.core.ac.uk]

e 4. Multiresidual LC-MS analysis of plasticizers used in PVC gaskets of lids and assessment
of their migration into food sauces - PubMed [pubmed.ncbi.nim.nih.gov]

e 5. Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food (Text with EEA relevance) [legislation.gov.uk]

e 6. Current Sample Preparation Methods and Determination Techniques for the Determination
of Phthalic Acid Ester Plasticizers in Edible Oils - PMC [pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov]

e 7. benchchem.com [benchchem.com]
e 8. gcms.cz [gcms.cz]
¢ 9. researchgate.net [researchgate.net]

¢ 10. mdpi.com [mdpi.com]

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 11/13 Tech Support


https://digital.csic.es/bitstream/10261/109442/4/ChapterSFE.pdf
https://pubs.rsc.org/en/content/articlelanding/1995/ai/ai9953200227
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-custom-synthesis
https://food.ec.europa.eu/food-safety/chemical-safety/food-contact-materials/legislation_en
http://www.stq-cert.com/upload/file/20151105/20151105150240_15697.pdf
https://files01.core.ac.uk/download/pdf/268876262.pdf
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/27457286/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/27457286/
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2011/10/annex/V/adopted?view=plain
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2011/10/annex/V/adopted?view=plain
https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC10343933/
https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC10343933/
https://www.benchchem.com/pdf/Application_Notes_and_Protocols_for_Studying_Plasticizer_Migration_from_Food_Packaging_Using_Trioctyl_trimellitate_d6.pdf
https://gcms.cz/labrulez-bucket-strapi-h3hsga3/application::paper.paper/5989-7726EN.pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/11585747_Solid-phase_microextraction_of_phthalates_from_water?el=1_x_8&enrichId=rgreq-aeb212e390b46861cefac3e0a140379b-XXX&enrichSource=Y292ZXJQYWdlOzI4MDEwNTQyMTtBUzoyNTI0NDA1NTc2NDk5MjBAMTQzNzE5NzkyNzg3MQ==
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/11/1/507
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BE“GH Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

e 11. Determination of phthalates in bottled waters using solid-phase microextraction and gas
chromatography tandem mass spectrometry - PubMed [pubmed.ncbi.nim.nih.gov]

e 12. gcms.cz [gcms.cz]

e 13. cdnmedia.eurofins.com [cdnmedia.eurofins.com]

e 14. spectroscopyonline.com [spectroscopyonline.com]
e 15. agilent.com [agilent.com]

e 16. digital.csic.es [digital.csic.es]

e 17. imperial.ac.uk [imperial.ac.uk]

o 18. Supercritical fluid extraction of polymers: theoretical explanation of pressure and flow-
rate effects - Analytical Proceedings including Analytical Communications (RSC Publishing)
[pubs.rsc.org]

 To cite this document: BenchChem. [Application Notes and Protocols for Determining
Plasticizer Migration from Food Contact Materials]. BenchChem, [2025]. [Online PDF].
Available at: [https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684#method-for-determining-
plasticizer-migration-from-food-contact-materials]

Disclaimer & Data Validity:

The information provided in this document is for Research Use Only (RUO) and is strictly not
intended for diagnostic or therapeutic procedures. While BenchChem strives to provide
accurate protocols, we make no warranties, express or implied, regarding the fitness of this
product for every specific experimental setup.

Technical Support:The protocols provided are for reference purposes. Unsure if this reagent
suits your experiment? [Contact our Ph.D. Support Team for a compatibility check]

Need Industrial/Bulk Grade? Request Custom Synthesis Quote

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 12 /13 Tech Support


https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/35671816/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/35671816/
https://gcms.cz/labrulez-bucket-strapi-h3hsga3/c25906fa1d0c4c3baddaef6136ef08b4/APP_01301101_Quantification_of_Phthalate_Leaching_by_GCMS.pdf
https://cdnmedia.eurofins.com/corporate-eurofins/media/12151532/plasticizers.pdf
https://www.spectroscopyonline.com/view/comprehensive-identification-migrating-compounds-plastic-food-packaging-materials-using-high-resol-0
https://www.agilent.com/cs/library/applications/5990-9510EN.pdf
https://digital.csic.es/bitstream/10261/109442/4/ChapterSFE.pdf
https://www.imperial.ac.uk/media/imperial-college/research-centres-and-groups/vibrational-spectroscopy-and-chemical-imaging/reviewscf.pdf
https://pubs.rsc.org/en/content/articlelanding/1995/ai/ai9953200227
https://pubs.rsc.org/en/content/articlelanding/1995/ai/ai9953200227
https://pubs.rsc.org/en/content/articlelanding/1995/ai/ai9953200227
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684#method-for-determining-plasticizer-migration-from-food-contact-materials
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684#method-for-determining-plasticizer-migration-from-food-contact-materials
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684#method-for-determining-plasticizer-migration-from-food-contact-materials
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684#method-for-determining-plasticizer-migration-from-food-contact-materials
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=support
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-bulk
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BE“GH@ Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

BenchChem Contact

Address: 3281 E Guasti Rd
Our mission is to be the trusted global source of ress uasti

essential and advanced chemicals, empowering Ontario, CA 91761, United States

scientists and researchers to drive progress in science Phone: (601) 213-4426

and industry. Email: info@benchchem.com

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 13/13 Tech Support


https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b086684?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

